
Follow us: 

Facebook and Instagram 

 

Important Dates 

2025/26 
Friday 12th September 2025 

Red House Winners Day 

(non-uniform for children in red house) 

Wednesday 17th September 2025 

3:30pm Meet The Teacher  

Year 1, 2 & 6 

Thursday 18th September 2025 

3:30pm Meet The Teacher  

Year 3, 4 & 5 

Monday 22nd September 2025 

1:15pm Year 1 & 2 Sports Day 

Tuesday 23rd September 2025 

9:15am Year 3 & 4 Sports Day 

1:15pm Year 5 & 6 Sports Day 

Wednesday 24th September 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Friday 26th September 2025 

9:00-11:00am Macmillan Coffee Morning 

Monday 29th September 2025 

1:15pm RESERVE Year 1 & 2 Sports Day 

Tuesday 30th September 2025 

9:15pm RESERVE Year 3 & 4 Sports Day 

1:15pm RESERVE Year 5 & 6 Sports Day 

Friday 3rd October 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Monday 6th October 2025 

KS2 Harvest Festival @ St Aldhelm’s 

Church (pupils only) 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 

House Captains Food Bank Trip 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Wednesday 8th October 2025 

9:15am, 2:30pm & 5:00pm 

Foundation Phonics Workshops 

Friday 10th October 2025 

INSET Day  

Monday 13th October 2025 

10:00am-11:30am Time Together 

Coffee & Collective Worship 

Tuesday 14th October 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Monday 20th October 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Thursday 23rd October 2025 

3:30pm Stay & Play for potential new 

starters for 2026/2027 

Friday 24th October 2025 

3:15pm Last Day of Half Term 

 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 10th October 2025 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Friday 6th March 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 

Attendance Matters 

Returns next week... 

Welcome Back 

We’re delighted to welcome you all back to a brand-new school year! I 

It’s been wonderful to see the children settle in so confidently and 

enthusiastically — their smiles, energy, and curiosity have already filled 

our classrooms with joy. 

This term promises to be full of exciting opportunities for learning, 

growth, and community connection. We’re looking forward to sharing 

many memorable moments with you, including: 

• Meet Your Child’s Teacher – A great chance to connect and learn 

more about your child’s learning journey. 

• Sports Days – Get ready to cheer on our young athletes and 

celebrate teamwork and fun! 

• Our New School Website Launch – We’re thrilled to unveil a fresh, 

user-friendly platform to keep you updated and engaged with 

school life. 

Please keep an eye on newsletters and communications for specific 

dates and details — we can’t wait to see you at these events! 

Thank you for your continued support. Let’s make this term a fantastic 

one together! 

Warm regards, 

The Bishop Aldhelm’s CE Primary School Team 

Prayerful Reflection - 10th September 2025 

During our first week back at school, the focus of our worships has 

been ‘Change’: we have thought about how exciting a new school year 

can be and how this gives us an opportunity to start anew. 
  

Joshua 1:9 

“Be strong and courageous. Do not be afraid; do not be discouraged, 

for the Lord your God will be with you wherever you go.” 
 

Dear God,  

Thank you for the new opportunities that I have this year. Help me to 

give my all to my learning, friendships and to grow this year. Amen.  


